



Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODEL: G12-A1/ G12-A2/ SN12-A1/ SN12-A2/
SN10-A1/ SN12X-A1/ G12M-A2/ G11MC-A2**

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODEL: G12-A1/ G12-A2/ SN12-A1/ SN12-A2 /SN10-A1/ SN12X-A1/
G12M-A2/ G11MC-A2**



(The picture is for reference only, please refer to the actual object)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PERFORMANCE GUIDE

1、 Basic tone adjustment

- Bass zone: Tap the center of the panel with the base of the palm, controlling the frequency of the force (light strike $\approx$ 80Hz, heavy strike $\approx$ 60Hz);
- High frequency range: Tap the top 1/3 of the panel with fingertips to produce a crisp "Click" sound (frequency response 2-5kHz);

2、 Advanced skills

- Mute sound: Gently press the edge of the panel with your left hand and strike the center with your right hand to shorten the sustain duration;
- Rolling: Quickly alternate between high and low frequency areas, recommended speed $\leq$ 180BPM;

3、 Maintenance and upkeep

1. Daily cleaning

- Wipe the surface with a microfiber cloth, and apply a small amount of wood specific cleaning agent (pH 5.5-7.0) to stubborn stains;
- Prohibit the use of solvents such as alcohol and acetone to prevent delamination of carbon fiber panels.

2. Long term storage

- Maintain an ambient humidity of 40% -60%, a temperature of 10 °C -30 °C, and keep away from heating/air conditioning by blowing directly;
- Check the knob threads quarterly and apply silicone grease to prevent oxidation.

4、 Precautions

- Safety warning: If playing continuously for more than 2 hours, take a 15 minute break to prevent panel overheating and deformation (max. temperature 65 °C);
- Environmental taboos: Avoid outdoor use in rainy or sandstorm weather, waterproof level limited to domestic splash proof;
- Repair Tip: If the internal string breaks, please contact the official after-sales service (free replacement within the warranty period), do not disassemble it by yourself.

5、 Additional Information

- Recommended pairing: Shure MV51 microphone (veneer recording), Vic Firth CAJON dedicated drum brush;

This manual has been certified according to the ISO 9001:2025 instrument manufacturing standard, and the final interpretation rights belong to the manufacturer.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODÈLE : G12-A1/ G12-A2/ SN12-A1/ SN12-A2/
SN10-A1/SN12X-A1/G12M-A2/G11MC-A2**

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODÈLE : G12-A1/ G12-A2/ SN12-A1/ SN12-A2 /SN10-A1/ SN12X-A1/
G12M-A2/ G11MC-A2**



(L'image est à titre indicatif uniquement, veuillez vous référer à l'objet réel)

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour le retard dans la publication de toute mise à jour technologique ou logicielle concernant notre produit.

GUIDE DES PERFORMANCES

1、 Réglage de base de la tonalité

- Zone basse : Tapez le centre du panneau avec la base de la paume, en contrôlant la fréquence de la force (coup léger ≈ 80 Hz, coup fort ≈ 60 Hz) ;
- Gamme de fréquences élevées : appuyez sur le tiers supérieur du panneau avec le bout des doigts pour produire un son « clic » net (réponse en fréquence 2-5 kHz) ;

2、 Compétences avancées

- Couper le son : Appuyez doucement sur le bord du panneau avec votre main gauche et frappez le centre avec votre main droite pour raccourcir la durée de maintien ;
- Rolling : Alternez rapidement entre les zones de hautes et basses fréquences, vitesse recommandée ≤ 180 BPM ;

3 、 Maintenance et entretien

1. Nettoyage quotidien

- Essayez la surface avec un chiffon en microfibre et appliquez une petite quantité de produit nettoyant spécifique pour bois (pH 5,5-7,0) sur les taches tenaces ;
- Interdire l'utilisation de solvants tels que l'alcool et l'acétone pour éviter le délaminage des panneaux en fibre de carbone.

2. Stockage à long terme

- Maintenir une humidité ambiante de 40% à 60%, une température de 10 °C à 30 °C et tenir à l'écart du chauffage/de la climatisation en soufflant directement ;
- Vérifiez le filetage du bouton tous les trimestres et appliquez de la graisse silicone pour éviter l'oxydation.

4. Précautions

- Avertissement de sécurité : si vous jouez en continu pendant plus de 2 heures, faites une pause de 15 minutes pour éviter la surchauffe et la déformation du panneau (température maximale 65 °C) ;
- Tabous environnementaux : Éviter l'utilisation en extérieur par temps de pluie ou de tempête de sable, niveau d'étanchéité limité à la résistance aux éclaboussures domestiques ;
- Conseil de réparation : si la corde interne se casse, veuillez contacter le service

après-vente officiel (remplacement gratuit pendant la période de garantie), ne le démontez pas vous-même.

5 、 Informations complémentaires

-Appariement recommandé : microphone Shure MV51 (enregistrement en placage), balai de batterie dédié Vic Firth CAJON ;
Ce manuel a été certifié selon la norme de fabrication d'instruments ISO 9001:2025 et les droits d'interprétation finale appartiennent au fabricant.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200 000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODELL: G12-A1/ G12-A2/ SN12-A1/ SN12-A2/
SN10-A1/ SN12X-A1/ G12M-A2/ G11MC-A2**

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODELL: G12-A1/ G12-A2/ SN12-A1/ SN12-A2 /SN10-A1/ SN12X-A1/
G12M-A2/ G11MC-A2**



(Das Bild dient nur als Referenz, bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das tatsächliche Objekt)

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das Recht vor, die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren. Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie-

oder Software-Updates informieren.

1. Grundlegende Toneinstellung

- Basszone: Tippen Sie mit der Handfläche auf die Mitte des Panels und steuern Sie die Frequenz der Kraft (leichter Schlag ≈ 80 Hz, starker Schlag ≈ 60 Hz).
- Hoher Frequenzbereich: Tippen Sie mit den Fingerspitzen auf das obere Drittel des Bedienfelds, um ein klares „Klick“-Geräusch zu erzeugen (Frequenzgang 2–5 kHz).

2. Fortgeschrittene Fähigkeiten

- Ton stummschalten: Drücken Sie mit der linken Hand leicht auf den Rand des Bedienfelds und schlagen Sie mit der rechten Hand auf die Mitte, um die Dauer des Tons zu verkürzen.
- Rolling: Schneller Wechsel zwischen Hoch- und Niederfrequenzbereichen, empfohlene Geschwindigkeit ≤ 180 BPM;

3. Wartung und Instandhaltung

1. Tägliche Reinigung

- Wischen Sie die Oberfläche mit einem Mikrofasertuch ab und tragen Sie auf hartnäckige Flecken eine kleine Menge eines speziellen Holzreinigers (pH 5,5–7,0) auf.
- Verbieten Sie die Verwendung von Lösungsmitteln wie Alkohol und Aceton, um eine Delaminierung der Kohlefaserplatten zu verhindern.

2. Langzeitlagerung

- Halten Sie eine Umgebungsfeuchtigkeit von 40 % - 60 %, eine Temperatur von 10 °C - 30 °C aufrecht und halten Sie das Gerät von Heizungs-/Klimaanlagen fern, indem Sie direkt in die Luft blasen.
- Überprüfen Sie das Gewinde des Knopfes vierteljährlich und tragen Sie Silikonfett auf, um Oxidation zu verhindern.

4. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

- Sicherheitswarnung: Wenn Sie länger als 2 Stunden ununterbrochen spielen, machen Sie eine Pause von 15 Minuten, um eine Überhitzung und Verformung des Panels zu vermeiden (max . Temperatur 65 °C).
- Umwelttabu: Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung im Freien bei Regen oder Sandstürmen. Die Wasserdichtigkeit ist auf den Spritzwasserschutz für den

häuslichen Gebrauch beschränkt.

-Reparaturtipp: Wenn die interne Saite reißt, wenden Sie sich bitte an den offiziellen Kundendienst (kostenloser Ersatz innerhalb der Garantiezeit), zerlegen Sie sie nicht selbst.

5. Zusätzliche Informationen

-Empfohlene Kombination: Shure MV51-Mikrofon (Furnieraufnahme), Vic Firth CAJON-Drumbrush;

Dieses Handbuch wurde gemäß der Norm ISO 9001:2025 für die Herstellung von Instrumenten zertifiziert und die endgültigen Auslegungsrechte liegen beim Hersteller.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200.000 CN.

Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODELLO: G12-A1/ G12-A2/ SN12-A1/ SN12-A2/
SN10-A1/ SN12X-A1/ G12M-A2/ G11MC-A2**

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODELLO: G12-A1/ G12-A2/ SN12-A1/ SN12-A2 /SN10-A1/ SN12X-A1/
G12M-A2/ G11MC-A2**



(L'immagine è solo a scopo illustrativo, fare riferimento all'oggetto reale)

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR si riserva la piena interpretazione del manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi ulteriormente in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software relativi al nostro prodotto.

GUIDA ALLE PRESTAZIONI

1. Regolazione del tono di base

- Zona dei bassi: toccare il centro del pannello con la base del palmo, controllando la frequenza della forza (colpo leggero ≈ 80 Hz, colpo forte ≈ 60 Hz);
- Gamma di frequenze elevate: toccare con la punta delle dita il terzo superiore del pannello per produrre un netto suono "clic" (risposta in frequenza 2-5 kHz);

2. Abilità avanzate

- Suono muto: premere delicatamente il bordo del pannello con la mano sinistra e colpire il centro con la mano destra per abbreviare la durata del sustain;
- Rolling: alterna rapidamente tra aree ad alta e bassa frequenza, velocità consigliata ≤ 180 BPM;

3. Manutenzione e cura

1. Pulizia giornaliera

- Pulire la superficie con un panno in microfibra e applicare una piccola quantità di detergente specifico per legno (pH 5,5-7,0) sulle macchie ostinate;
- Vietare l'uso di solventi quali alcol e acetone per evitare la delaminazione dei pannelli in fibra di carbonio.

2. Conservazione a lungo termine

- Mantenere un'umidità ambientale del 40%-60%, una temperatura di 10 °C-30 °C e tenere lontano da fonti di riscaldamento/aria condizionata soffiando direttamente;
- Controllare trimestralmente la filettatura della manopola e applicare grasso al silicone per prevenirne l'ossidazione.

4. Precauzioni

- Avvertenza di sicurezza: se si gioca ininterrottamente per più di 2 ore, fare una pausa di 15 minuti per evitare il surriscaldamento e la deformazione del pannello (temperatura massima 65 °C);
- Tabù ambientali: evitare l'uso all'aperto in caso di pioggia o tempeste di sabbia, livello di impermeabilità limitato alla protezione dagli schizzi domestici;
- Suggerimento per la riparazione: se la corda interna si rompe, contattare il servizio post-vendita ufficiale (sostituzione gratuita entro il periodo di garanzia), non smontarla da soli.

5. Informazioni aggiuntive

-Abbinamento consigliato: microfono Shure MV51 (registrazione con impiallacciatura), spazzola per batteria dedicata Vic Firth CAJON;

Il presente manuale è stato certificato secondo la norma di fabbricazione degli strumenti ISO 9001:2025 e il diritto di interpretazione finale spetta al produttore.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJÓN

**MODELO: G12-A1/ G12-A2/ SN12-A1/ SN12-A2/
SN10-A1/ SN12X-A1/ G12M-A2/ G11MC-A2**

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODELO: G12-A1/ G12-A2/ SN12-A1/ SN12-A2 /SN10-A1/ SN12X-A1/
G12M-A2/ G11MC-A2**



(La imagen es solo de referencia, consulte el objeto real)

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en nuestro producto.

GUÍA DE RENDIMIENTO

1、 Ajuste básico del tono

- Zona de bajos: toque el centro del panel con la base de la palma, controlando la frecuencia de la fuerza (golpe ligero $\approx 80\text{Hz}$, golpe fuerte $\approx 60\text{Hz}$);
- Rango de alta frecuencia: toque el tercio superior del panel con las yemas de los dedos para producir un sonido de "clic" nítido (respuesta de frecuencia de 2 a 5 kHz);

2、 Habilidades avanzadas

- Silenciar sonido: presione suavemente el borde del panel con la mano izquierda y golpee el centro con la mano derecha para acortar la duración del sostenido;
- Rolling: alterna rápidamente entre zonas de alta y baja frecuencia, velocidad recomendada $\leq 180\text{BPM}$;

3 、 Mantenimiento y conservación

1. Limpieza diaria

- Limpie la superficie con un paño de microfibra y aplique una pequeña cantidad de agente de limpieza específico para madera (pH 5,5-7,0) en las manchas difíciles;
- Prohibir el uso de disolventes como alcohol y acetona para evitar la delaminación de los paneles de fibra de carbono.

2. Almacenamiento a largo plazo

- Mantenga una humedad ambiente de 40% -60%, una temperatura de $10\text{ }^{\circ}\text{C}$ - $30\text{ }^{\circ}\text{C}$ y manténgalo alejado de la calefacción/aire acondicionado soplando directamente;
- Revise las roscas de la perilla trimestralmente y aplique grasa de silicona para evitar la oxidación.

4. Precauciones

- Advertencia de seguridad: si juega de forma continua durante más de 2 horas, tome un descanso de 15 minutos para evitar el sobrecalentamiento y la deformación del panel (temperatura máxima $65\text{ }^{\circ}\text{C}$);
- Tabúes ambientales: Evite el uso al aire libre en climas lluviosos o con tormentas de arena, el nivel de impermeabilidad está limitado a prueba de salpicaduras domésticas;
- Consejo de reparación: Si la cuerda interna se rompe, comuníquese con el

servicio posventa oficial (reemplazo gratuito dentro del período de garantía), no la desmonte usted mismo.

5. Información adicional

-Combinación recomendada: micrófono Shure MV51 (grabación de chapa), cepillo de batería dedicado Vic Firth CAJON;

Este manual ha sido certificado según la norma de fabricación de instrumentos ISO 9001:2025 y los derechos de interpretación final pertenecen al fabricante.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghái 200000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODELU: G12-A1/G12-A2/SN12-A1/SN12-A2/
SN10-A1/SN12X-A1/G12M-A2/G11MC-A2**

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODELU: G12-A1/ G12-A2/ SN12-A1/ SN12-A2 /SN10-A1/ SN12X-A1/
G12M-A2/ G11MC-A2**



(Zdjęcie ma charakter poglądowy, proszę odnieść się do rzeczywistego obiektu)

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie, jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiegokolwiek aktualizacje technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

PRZEWODNIK PO WYDAJNOŚCI

1. Podstawowa regulacja tonu

- Strefa basowa: Uderzaj w środek panelu podstawą dłoni, kontrolując częstotliwość siły (lekkie uderzenie ≈ 80 Hz, mocne uderzenie ≈ 60 Hz);
- Wysoki zakres częstotliwości: dotknij górnej 1/3 panelu opuszkami palców, aby uzyskać wyraźny dźwięk „kliknięcia” (pasmo przenoszenia 2-5 kHz);

2. Zaawansowane umiejętności

- Wyciszenie dźwięku: Delikatnie naciśnij krawędź panelu lewą ręką i uderz w środek prawą ręką, aby skrócić czas trwania podtrzymania dźwięku;
- Rolling: Szybkie przełączanie między obszarami wysokiej i niskiej częstotliwości, zalecana prędkość ≤ 180 BPM;

3. Konserwacja i utrzymanie

1. Codzienne sprzątanie

- Przetrzyj powierzchnię ściereczką z mikrofibry, a w przypadku uporczywych plam nanieś niewielką ilość środka czyszczącego przeznaczonego do drewna (pH 5,5-7,0);
- Zabronione jest stosowanie rozpuszczalników takich jak alkohol i aceton, aby zapobiec rozwarstwianiu się paneli z włókna węglowego.

2. Długoterminowe przechowywanie

- Utrzymuj wilgotność powietrza na poziomie 40% -60%, temperaturę 10 °C -30 °C i trzymaj powietrze z dala od ogrzewania/klimatyzacji, dmuchając bezpośrednio na nie;
- Sprawdzaj gwinty pokręteł co kwartał i nakładaj smar silikonowy, aby zapobiec utlenianiu.

4. Środki ostrożności

- Ostrzeżenie dotyczące bezpieczeństwa: Jeśli grasz nieprzerwanie przez okres dłuższy niż 2 godziny, zrób 15-minutową przerwę, aby zapobiec przegrzaniu i odkształceniu panelu (maks . temperatura 65 °C).
- Tabu środowiskowe: należy unikać używania urządzenia na zewnątrz w deszczową pogodę lub podczas burzy piaskowej; poziom wodoodporności należy ograniczyć do odporności na zachlapanie w warunkach domowych;
- Wskazówka dotycząca naprawy: Jeśli wewnętrzna struna ulegnie zerwaniu,

skontaktuj się z oficjalnym serwisem posprzedażowym (bezpłatna wymiana w okresie gwarancyjnym), nie rozbieraj jej samodzielnie.

5. Informacje dodatkowe

- Zalecane zestawienie: mikrofon Shure MV51 (nagrywanie forniru), dedykowana szczotka perkusyjna Vic Firth CAJON;

Niniejsza instrukcja została certyfikowana zgodnie z normą ISO 9001:2025 dotyczącą produkcji przyrządów pomiarowych, a prawo do ostatecznej interpretacji należy do producenta.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODEL: G12-A1/G12-A2/SN12-A1/SN12-A2/
SN10-A1/ SN12X-A1/ G12M-A2/ G11MC-A2**

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

MODEL:

**G12-A1/G12-A2/SN12-A1/SN12-A2/SN10-A1/SN12X-A1/G12M-A2/G11
MC-A2**



(De afbeelding is alleen ter referentie, raadpleeg het daadwerkelijke object)

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet

kwelijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

PRESTATIEGIDS

1. Basistoonaanpassing

- Baszone: Tik met de basis van uw handpalm op het midden van het paneel en regel de frequentie van de kracht (lichte slag ≈ 80 Hz, zware slag ≈ 60 Hz);
- Hoge frequentiebereik: Tik met uw vingertoppen op het bovenste 1/3 van het paneel om een helder "klik"-geluid te produceren (frequentierespons 2-5 kHz);

2. Geavanceerde vaardigheden

- Geluid dempen: Druk zachtjes met uw linkerhand op de rand van het paneel en sla met uw rechterhand op het midden om de sustain-duur te verkorten;
- Rollen: snel wisselen tussen hoge en lage frequentiegebieden, aanbevolen snelheid ≤ 180 BPM;

3. Onderhoud en verzorging

1. Dagelijkse schoonmaak

- Veeg het oppervlak af met een microvezeldoek en breng een kleine hoeveelheid speciaal houtreinigingsmiddel (pH 5,5-7,0) aan op hardnekkige vlekken;
- Verbied het gebruik van oplosmiddelen zoals alcohol en aceton om delaminatie van koolstofvezelpanelen te voorkomen.

2. Langdurige opslag

- Houd een luchtvochtigheid aan van 40%-60%, een temperatuur van 10°C - 30°C en houd de lucht uit de buurt van verwarming/airconditioning en blaas er niet rechtstreeks op;
- Controleer de schroefdraad van de knop elk kwartaal en breng siliconenvet aan om oxidatie te voorkomen.

4. Voorzorgsmaatregelen

- Veiligheidswaarschuwing: Als u langer dan 2 uur achter elkaar speelt, neem dan een pauze van 15 minuten om oververhitting en vervorming van het paneel te voorkomen (max . temperatuur 65°C);
- Milieu-taboes: Vermijd gebruik buitenshuis bij regenachtig weer of zandstormen. De waterbestendigheid is beperkt tot spatwaterdicht voor huishoudelijk gebruik.
- Reparatietip: Mocht de interne snaar breken, neem dan contact op met de officiële after-sales service (gratis vervanging binnen de garantieperiode), demonteer de snaar niet zelf.

5. Aanvullende informatie

-Aanbevolen combinatie: Shure MV51-microfoon (fineeropname), Vic Firth CAJON speciale drumbrush;

Deze handleiding is gecertificeerd volgens de ISO 9001:2025-norm voor instrumentenfabricage en de uiteindelijke interpretatierechten liggen bij de fabrikant.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië

Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODELL: G12-A1/ G12-A2/ SN12-A1/ SN12-A2/
SN10-A1/ SN12X-A1/ G12M-A2/ G11MC-A2**

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CAJON

**MODELL: G12-A1/ G12-A2/ SN12-A1/ SN12-A2 /SN10-A1/ SN12X-A1/
G12M-A2/ G11MC-A2**



(Bilden är endast för referens, vänligen hänvisa till det faktiska objektet)

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår produkt.

PRESTANDAGUIDE

1. Grundläggande tonjustering

- Baszon: Tryck på mitten av panelen med handflatan och kontrollera frekvensen (lätt slag ≈ 80 Hz, kraftigt slag ≈ 60 Hz);
- Högfrekvensområde: Tryck på den övre tredjedelen av panelen med fingertopparna för att skapa ett skarpt "klick"-ljud (frekvensgång 2–5 kHz);

2. Avancerade färdigheter

- Stäng av ljudet: Tryck försiktigt på kanten av panelen med vänster hand och slå på mitten med höger hand för att förkorta sustain-tiden;
- Rullande: Växla snabbt mellan hög- och lågfrekvensområden, rekommenderad hastighet ≤ 180 BPM;

3. Underhåll och underhåll

1. Daglig städning

- Torka av ytan med en mikrofiberduk och applicera en liten mängd trä rengöringsmedel (pH 5,5-7,0) på envisa fläckar;
- Förbjud användning av lösningsmedel som alkohol och aceton för att förhindra delaminering av kolfiberpaneler.

2. Långtidslagring

- Håll en omgivande luftfuktighet på 40–60 %, en temperatur på 10–30 °C och håll den borta från värme/luftkonditionering genom att blåsa direkt;
- Kontrollera knappens gängor varje kvartal och applicera silikonfett för att förhindra oxidation.

4. Försiktighetsåtgärder

- Säkerhetsvarning: Om du spelar kontinuerligt i mer än 2 timmar, ta en 15 minuters paus för att förhindra att skärmen överhettas och deformeras (maxtemperatur 65 °C);
- Miljöförbud: Undvik utomhusbruk i regnigt väder eller sandstorm, vattentäthetsnivån är begränsad till stänkskydd i hemmet;
- Reparationstips: Om den inre strängen går sönder, vänligen kontakta den officiella kundtjänsten (gratis byte inom garantiperioden), demontera den inte själv.

5. Ytterligare information

- Rekommenderad parkoppling: Shure MV51 mikrofon (fanérinspelning), Vic Firth

CAJON dedikerad trumborste;
Denna manual har certifierats enligt ISO 9001:2025-standarden för instrumenttillverkning, och de slutgiltiga tolkningsrättigheterna tillhör tillverkaren.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



